PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kerry D. Brown	06/07/2011
Ronald P. Knapp	06/07/2011
Peter Landrock	06/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cryptite, LLC
Street Address:	70 Palmer Lane
City:	Portola Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12983186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)641-3126

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-409-6246

Email: mainpatents@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Richard B. Main, Esq.
Address Line 1: 9832 Lois Stiltner Ct.

Address Line 4: Elk Grove, CALIFORNIA 95624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MLF 715-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard B. Main

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignments MLF 715-03 sn 12983186#page1.tif source=Assignments MLF 715-03 sn 12983186#page2.tif source=Assignments MLF 715-03 sn 12983186#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 026492 FRAME: 0568

Samole	Form	(former	PTO/SB/15)	(00 02)
Samble	rom	nonner	P1U/58/151	(08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MLF_715_03		
Whereas, I/We, KERRY D. BROWN of PORTOLA VA	ALLEY, CALIFORNIA, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ENCODED COLORGRAM FOR MOBILE DEVICE SECURITY			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
Whereas, CRYPTITE LLC of PORTOLA VALLEY	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	EY, CA, 94028 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			
executed this 67 day of JUNE at Portola Valley	, 20 _[\		
State of California, KERRY	Brown Signature		
Seal Mulli My Man Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represe	COMM. # 1905196 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA A ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm Expires SEPT. 24, 2014 Intative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		
more than one signature is required, See below*.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION MLF 715 03 of _____, hereafter RONALD P. KNAPP Whereas, I/We, referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ENCODED COLORGRAM FOR MOBILE DEVICE SECURITY for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number _______ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ____ Whereas, CRYPTITE LLC of PORTOLA VALLEY
to "assignee" whose mailing address is PORTOLA VALLEY, CA, 94028 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{ONE}{dollars}$ (\$ $\frac{1.00}{s}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Signature

Ronald P. Knapp

Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable State of <u>(Ull 10VNLA)</u>
County of <u>Sah Marker</u>

SS: Ronal

Printed

Before me personally appeared said Ronal and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

eal Mullle Braman Sept. 24, 2014

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

MICHELLE BOGOSIAN

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MLF_715_03
Whereas, I/We, PETER LANDROCK C/	AMBRIDGE, ENGLAND, UK, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful im ENCODED COLORGRAM FOR MOBILE DEVICE SECURITY	provements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed	on
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was exec	cuted on, and
Whereas,ofof	here referred
	TOUA VALLEY OA OZOOG
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	»;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofd acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, t and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent an Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in ar for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held made.	he applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign said invention in the United States and the entire be granted therefore in the United States. I/We d Trademark Office to lissue said United States and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and end of the term for which said Patent may be d by me had this assignment and sale not been
Executed this 20* day of 3 4445	20 4
	Signature Signature TER LANDOCK Ited Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said PETEL CAMPIONAL	<u> </u>
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and	deed this
day of <u>June</u> , 20 11 . June	Ouy Alexander Peter Wheele Retary Public - England & Wale
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignées of record of the entire interest o more than one signature is required, See below*.	Cambridge C84 0DP
Total of towns are submitted	

This form offers a cample or suggested formet for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form